

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.(PIL) Nos.104, 187 and 213 of 2021 and W.P. Nos.9669, 13886, 16383 of 18259 2022 and W.P. Nos.18259, 18414, 19236, 19563, 20393, 20768, 20800, 20847, 21147, 21418, 21930, 21984, 21993, 22011, 22035, 22125, 22145, 22153, 22302, 22309, 22324, 22395, 22487, 22645, 22684, 22758, 23505, 23520, 23882, 24558, 24648, 25243, 25380, 26608, 26725 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11	27.07.2023	<u>UDPR, J & VJP, J</u> The counter said to be filed by the learned Government Pleader is not available. The Registry shall verify and place it on record. It is seen that in some matters, the parties are claiming to file common counters in batch matters. Unfortunately, copies of those counters are not placed in each matter for convenience sake. Henceforth, the Registry shall make it a point that if common counters are filed, sufficient number of counters are also to be enclosed, otherwise the counters have to be returned for compliance. List the matter on 02.08.2023. <u>UDPR, J</u> <u>VJP, J</u> SS/Dsv	

--	--	--	--