

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.(PIL) Nos.104, 187 and 213 of 2021 and W.P. Nos.9669, 13886, 16383 of 18259 2022 and W.P. Nos.18259, 18414, 19236, 19563, 20393, 20768, 20800, 20847, 21147, 21418, 21930, 21984, 21993, 22011, 22035, 22125, 22145, 22153, 22302, 22309, 22324, 22395, 22487, 22645, 22684, 22758, 23505, 23520, 23882, 24558, 24648, 25243, 25380, 26608, 26725 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15	27.07.2023	<u>UDPR, J & VJP, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023 in W.P.No.9669 of 2022</u> Respondents 1 and 2 reported no counter. Sri Y.Ravi Prasad, learned Senior Counsel for 3rd respondent reported no counter. Counters on behalf of respondents 4 to 13 filed counters. Heard arguments of both parties. Orders reserved. <u>I.A. No.2 of 2023 in W.P. No.13886 of 2023</u> For counters of the respondents, post on 31.08.2023. <u>I.A.No.4 of 2022 in W.P. Nos.9669 and 13886 of 2022 & I.A. No.3 of 2022 in W.P. No.16383 of 2022</u> Respondents 1 to 5 reported no counter. Hence, no objection for impleadment of the petitioners. Learned Government Pleader representing the respondents 6 and 7 reported no counter. Sri Y.Ravi Prasad, learned Senior Counsel, for	

8th respondent sought time for filing counter.

For counters, post on 31.08.2023.

W.P.(PIL) Nos.104, 187 and 213 of 2021 and
W.P. Nos.9669, 13886, 16383 of 18259 2022 and
W.P. Nos.18259, 18414, 19236, 19563, 20393, 20768,
20800, 20847, 21147, 21418, 21930, 21984, 21993,
22011, 22035, 22125, 22145, 22153, 22302, 22309,
22324, 22395, 22487, 22645, 22684, 22758, 23505,
23520, 23882, 24558, 24648, 25243, 25380, 26608,
26725 of 2021

At request, post on 31.08.2023.

UDPR, J

VJP, J

SS/Bsk